Parts List

W2000 CF45P
W2000 CF40-60

i Ideal

ENGINEERED FOR PEACE OF MIND



index

B.G.C. Number

PARTS Boiler Name
W2000 CF40-60
W2000 CF45P

ENGINEERED FOR PEACE DF MIND

41 421 21/40 & 41

A31/1
| Key | BGC No. | Part | Description
1 319207 133102 BLR BODY SCTNS W2000 RS/CF/FAN 40/45P/50/60
o'ring 002921
2 319210 133138 2 FLUEWAY BAFFLES:W2000 40/45P
2,T
3 319240 079241 COLL HOOD ASSY W2000 CF 40 40
comp with sealing strip, less clean out cover, with 3 - wing nuts,
sealant and 2 - Z bolt ass
3 319241 079242 COLL HOOD ASSY W2000 CF 50 50/45P
comp with sealing strip, less clean out cover, with 3 - M5 wing
nuts, sealant and 2 Z bolt ass
3 319249 079243 COLL HOOD ASSY W2000 CF 60 60
comp with sealing strip, less clean out cover, with 3 - M5 wing
nuts, sealant and 2 - Z bolts ass
3 319212 133139 2 FLUEWAY BAFFLES:W2000 50/60
2,Y
4 319173 079231 M6-Z BOLT ASSEMBLY (PAIR)
Z M6 ass, pair
5 354778 052247 C/O COVER ASS W2000 CF
with sealing rope
6 354756 049586 DIST TUBE ASS WRS/WLX/W2000
7 319493 079333 SIGHT GLASS ASSY - BNR BOX
8 319242 079244 GAS MANIFOLD ASSY W2000 CF
flange fixing, with 4 - M4 hex head pozi insert screws, 4 - M4
shakeproof washers and o'rings
9 319177 079233 PILOT PIPE W2000 RS/CF 30/60 40/50/60
with 6mm compression fittings with nuts(004055) and
olives(0040560
9 134709 PILOT PIPE W2000 RS/CF 45/60P 45p
with 6mm compression fittings, nuts(004055) and olives(004056)
10 308188 065751 BNR W/AIR INLET RESTRICTOR W2N 45p
10 382795 133114 BNR 41 WRS 30 RS/CF 40/50 40/50
10 382796 133115 AEROMATIC BURNER 39 60
11 382809 134510 EXT LINT ARRESTER W2000 CF 40/50
tubular
12 398323 002608 INJECTOR BNR BRAY CAT 16 SIZE 1200 40
main
12 398333 003832 INJECTOR BNR BRAY CAT 16 SIZE 1800 60
prefix, GJ & GT
12 389612 003861 INJECTOR BNR BRAY CAT 10 SIZE 520 45p
12 398331 003965 INJECTOR BNR BRAY CAT 16 SIZE 1600 50
13 391707 079234 PILOT BNR Q359A 1058 W/INJ 40/50/60
13 790236 079690 PILOT BNR 4208 + INJECT W2000 45p
14 381656 003825 INJECTOR PILOT 45004/108/001 38/36A 40/50/60

pilot burner

08-02-02



index

A31/2
Key | BGC No. | Part | Description
14 792432 004696 INJECTOR PILOT JOHNSON SAGM 4208 45P
15 134578 PILOT BNR SHIELD W2000 45/60P 45p
16 395685 078560 H/WELL VALVE 1049 C/W O'RINGS 40/50/60
16 790318 078596 1/2 BSP H/WELL GAS CNRTL ASS P 45p
with 2 o'rings, flange, propane
17 319220 003986 GAS VALVE COVER 45900401-003B
18 341243 003248 O RING DOWTY 204-125-4470
for gas valve
19 319221 004569 ELBOW 1/2 INCH RC H/WELL 45900400
flanged 1/2" - with nuts, washers & o'rings
20 395705 003939 SPARK GENERATOR 60080/002
fitted with orange button
21 790237 004697 IGN ELECTRODE BE 322951 45P
21 341505 078561 IGN ELECTRODE/HT LEAD ASS/KIT 40850/60
600mm
22 E05096 057254 H T LEAD ASSY 600MM LG MEX SUP 45P
23 390210 003876 THERMOCOUPLE 750MM Q309A2747
750mm long(30")
24 319244 133150 BNR & CTRLS:W2000 CF 50
comprising of key no's 7,8,9,10,12,13,16,20,21,23
24 319245 133151 BNR & CTRLS:W2000 CF60 60
comprising of key no's 7,8,9,10,12,13,16,20,21,23
24 319243 134348 BNR & CTRLS:W2000 CF40 40
comprising of key no's 7,8,9,10,12,13,16,20,21,23
24 134746 BNR & CTRLS:W2000 CF45P 45p
comprising of key no's 7,8,9,10,12,13,16,20,21,23
25 319226 079235 CONTROL BOX W2000 RS/CF
inc stat, knob & supressor
26 383694 004570 T/STAT RANCO CL6 PO149
27 308012 013909 CONTROL KNOB ASS T/STAT MX2 SUP
28 319175 134721 TI/STAT POCKET ASS W2000N CF/RS
29 384689 004033 PLASTIC CAN SUPPRESSOR STC NO
can type
30 354776 171453 MAINS CONNECTOR KIT CLA FF
contains 003069 Bulgin Plug
31 319246 136702 BLR CSG ASS W2000N CF
with sight glass trim, foil insulation, magnetic catch, 4 - no 10 x
211/2" screws
32 134909 CTRL CSG DOOR ASS W2000 CF45PN 45P
with namebadge and lighting instructions
32 319228 134911 CTRL CSG DOOR ASS W2000 RS/CF 40/50/60
with namebadge and lighting ins.
33 319229 133586 CTRL CSG BTM PNL PTD W2000 RS
35 319248 133147 BACK PANEL ASS W2000 CF
with 2 - M8 hex nuts
36 341414 003860 RC1/2 X R1/2 SPRING LD ELBOW GAS COCK
37 341288 003834 BALLOFIX VALVE 1.5INX28 NO 5306

with 28mm compression fitting (pump kit only)

08-02-02



index

A31/3

Key | BGC No. | Part | Description
41 308185 004706 T/STAT L7-P4001 RANCO LO7

o/heat - made obsolete by supplier Oct 01
300 308442 002921 O RING DOWTY 200-218-2064

o'ring for heat exchanger
300 191752 004246 MAGNECTIC CATCH MX SL
300 113153 WALL MTG TEMPLATE W2000N CF
300 133153 H/WARE PK:W2000 CF 40/60

for boiler
300 E70150 134190 BOILER INSULATION W2000 CF
300 E70150 134190 BOILER INSULATION W2000 CF
300 135297 CONVERSION KIT W2000 CF50(KIT)

from CF45P to CF50

08-02-02



Z |
i!de en Ideal W2000 - CF40, 50 & 60
' e Ideal W2000 - CF45P propane

ENGINEERED FOR PEACE OF MIND

A31/1

E=ues

\
\




1 ldea

ENGINEERED FOR PEACE OF MIND

Ideal W2000 - CF40, 50 & 60
Ideal W2000 - CF45P propane

A31/2




1 ldea

ENGINEERED FOR PEACE OF MIND

Ideal W2000 - CF40, 50 & 60
Ideal W2000 - CF45P propane

A31/3




1 ldea

ENGINEERED FOR PEACE OF MIND

Ideal W2000 - CF40, 50 & 60
Ideal W2000 - CF45P propane

A31/4




	index: 


